Record for Soldiers Killed In Normandy

ASN 0-1283054

Name Harrison, Willard C.
Rank First Lieutenant
Division 101st Abn Div
Regiment 327th Gli Inf

Battalion

Company CoF

Cemetery Name Ste. Mére-Eglise No. 1
Plot Number D-04-071

Date of Burial 6/16/1944

Original Cemetery
Original Burial Plot #

Original Burial Dat

Date of Casualty 6/12/1944
Type of Death KIA
Report Number 97.074
Burial Line Number 1476

Original Report Number

Original Burial Line #

Location of Death

Age 00

Month of Admission June

Last Treatment Facilit Not in a medical installation prior t
Type of Case Casualty, battle

1st Diagnosis Killed in action

1st Anatomical Locatio

1st Operation

2nd Diagnosis

2nd Anatomical Locatio

Causative Agent None or Unknown
Final Result Aid Station Unit
Month of Dispositio June

Current Days /Gen Hosp 000
Overseas Days

Place of Final Cure
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1461.
1462,
1463.
1464.
1465,
1466.
1467
1468,

1469,
1470.

1471,
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1473.
1474,
1475,

1476.
1477.

1478.
1479.

1480.

No.Z-GKS

i 314.6 Q-CRS (Trans).

- B AUE 3 0 1944
SUnTECT: € Form Mo.Z2 GRS _ :
ffeeily Report c¢f Burials. Ha. 97
T | DATE 07]
VAME SGL?I;*;ERS RAMK | ORGAWIZAYIGN |SURTAL |  CEMETERY
a0~ Dy 1. :r]
LARSON, Harry W. 36835241 | Pvt, | 22 Inf. Begt. [16JunA4!|St.Mere Eglise No. 1
; | 4 Inf. Div. ?
HUCKEBA, Robert W. 6970063  i5/Sgt| 22 Inf. Regt. [16|" |* "
] 4 Inf. Div.
: | |
FUNK, BdwinE. 13036439 | Pfo. | 502 Para Inf. [16]" ¥ | "
' 1 i Regt. ; %
JORDAN, George K. 16176455 | Cpls ! 201 Paxa Inf. (16" | "
Reg'to ; :
KOMBLEVICZ, Andrew | 0-1298247 |1 Lt. 357 Inf. Regte 16]® |7 "
% Inf. Dive | i
- : . i |
LEBER, Joseph W. 33084227 |T/5 | 12 Inf. Eegte 6" |"' "
4 Inf. Dive | |
. 1 . S
LAURENT, Orvile H 36193788  |Pvt. | 12 Inf. Regts W6[" 7] »
. ' : l ?
HOLL INGSHORTH, Harold| 733407842 Bvt. | 357 Inf. Regt. {18 |" |7 o
A. ; 90 Inf. Div. { !
. , ! b |
GONZALES, Albert C. 38094719 Pfe, | 90 Piv. ! " “:? ' a
| i
HENRICHS, William . | 37171084  |Sgte | 357 Inf. Regt. 8:™® ¥ "
i 90 Inf. Biv. gl
| |
i !
KLOTH, Azthur L. 38094239  Pfc. } 357 Inf.Begt. L n
! 9Q Inf. _ﬁiv.
HILLEY, Charles R. 33611670 Bvte | 357 Inf. Regt. 18 |* |* "
' ' _ i
LISIUS, Dommick (MMI)| 37071286« |Pfe. | 357 Inf. Regte |187 M | »
% I!l.'t. B:'LV'. A
KRIZFK, Jerry J. 3347495 Pfes | 399 Inf. Regt. [[16" "
90 Inf. Div.
PINDLEY, Hillery D. 34160196 Sgt. | 12 Inf. Regt. |[13" " o
4 4 Inf. Piv,
HARRISON, Willaxrd C. 0-1283054 |1 Lt.|327 Gldr InfReglll6® P "
KULP, Louis J. 35044108 | Sgte| 327 Gldr InfRegl|16r *® "
JASTRE, Stanley F. 0-400157 Maj.| 357 Inf. Regte |16F I | "
90 Inf. Div. !
HEMMINGER, Jay H. 36876098 Pvte|358 Inf. Regt. [14ff P | =
90 Inf. Div. 1
FLORCEACK, Sermel J. 31278573 Pfe.|3598 Inf. Bagt. |[16F | :
' . 90 Inf. Bive
4 [ - 74
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Service Number
Rank

Arm of Service

Information from the Hospital Admission Cards created
by the office of the Surgeon General, Department
of the Army (1944-1945).
Information for the year 1944

01283054
Officer, Male

Infantry, Airborne or Glider Units

Age

Race White
Length of Service

Month of Admission June

Year of Admission 1944

Last Treatment Facility

Not in a medical installation prior to death

1/7/2025

Circumstances
Surrounding Injury

Battle casualty or battle injury other than ; self-inflicted injury or injury intentionally ; inflicted by another person.

Type of Case Casualty, battle

Type of Admission New
Type of Diagnosis Sole diagnosis, no history of prior disease, injury; or hattle casualty
Line of Duty In line of duty

1st Diagnosis Killed in action

1st Anatomical Location
1st Operation

2nd Diagnosis

2nd Anatomical Location
2nd Operation

3rd Diagnosis

Causative Agent None or Unknown
Final Result: Aid Station Unit
Disposition

Cause of Disposition First diagnosis field

Month of Disposition June

Year of Disposition 1944

Total Days (non-effective)

Hospital Days

Current Days /Gen Hosp Overseas Day
Place of Final Cure

Sample Size Remaining 1944 case

Source: This information was obtained from the Hospital Admission Card
data file (1944-1945) created by the Office of the Surgeon General
Department of the Army. In 1970 the National Research Council first
compiled this for statistical purposes using the EMTs (Emergency Medical
Tags) and other Office of the Surgeon General Office Records during
WWIL.
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ST MERE EGLISE. FRANCE.




